
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, March 25th 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
(Doors open at 3:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
LUNDS SHOWROOMS - 926 Fort St.

Saturday March 22nd, 10am - 4pm
Monday March 24th, 9am - 6pm
Tuesday March 25th, 9am - 4pm

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308
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Antique & Art Auction
Tuesday, March 25th 2025

$100 - $150

1 Continental Marquetry Escritoire.

3 Oil on Canvas signed J. (Joseph) Thors, 16 x 24",
"Figure Wandering Along Road".

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

4 Pair of Watercolour signed (Emilio) Papini, 3 7/8 x 3
7/8", "Coaching Scenes".

$100 - $200

Lot # 1

Lot # 5
5 Oil on Canvas signed D. (Daniel) Sherrin, 15 x 18

1/2", "Rural Pathway with Cottages".
$200 - $300

2 Pair of 19th C. Spelter Figures After Pyat &
Bruchon "Flore & Faucheur", 11 1/2"h.

$200 - $400

$80 - $120

8 Two Antique Maps: "North America" & "Mappi
Mundi", J. Cary 1876, Larger 9 7/8 x 18 3/4".

$150 - $250

6 

9 Indenture Dated 1771, Framed, 12 1/2 " x 20 1/2".
$80 - $120

Victorian Mahogany Nursing Chair, 40" x 19"w.

Lot # 7

10 Pair of Antique Silver Plated Candlesticks.
$50 - $60

7 Oil on Board signed Ruth Anderson, 7 1/2 x 9 1/2",
"Harbour Scene".

218 Four Sevres Porcelain Napoleonic Cabinet
Plates signed Guillon, 9 7/8 " Diameter.

Lot # 219
219 Cabriole Leg Mahogany Writing Desk, 48 3/4"w.

$250 - $500

$100 - $200



208 19th C. Continental Mahogany Chest of Drawers,
38" x 40" x 22".

$200 - $300

$100 - $200

Lot # 209
209 Oil on Board signed Verso Indistinctly, 9 1/4 x

13", "Figure on Bridge", 1870.
$200 - $300

207 

210 Mahogany Grand Mother Clock, 67 3/4" (as
found).

$100 - $200

Three Satirical Engravings by Cruikshank,
Largest 11 x 15", Various Subjects.

Lot # 208

Collection of 19th C. Ceramics & Plated Tea Pot
Including Rauenstein & Jackfield Black.

$60 - $100

$1,200 - $1,300

213 Moira Pottery Hillstonia Jug, 13 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 210A

214 Collection of Antique Pewter Wares:
Pitcher/Candlesticks/Steins/Dish.

$100 - $200

211 

Lot # 215
215 17th C. English Oak Gateleg Table, 48 1/2"w.

$300 - $500

Royal Vienna-Style Porcelain Cabinet Plate, 12
3/8" Diameter.

216 Antique Caucasian Carpet, Signed, Approx. 10'*"
x 4'9".

$100 - $200

$120 - $180

217 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 64 1/2 x 34 1/2", "Two
Girls in a Garden Setting ".

$100 - $200

210A Persian Kilim Carpet with Zoomorphic Designs
Approximately 6'4" x 9'6".

212 

$300 - $500

11 Georgian Oak Five Drawer Chest.

13 18th C. Satirical Engraving by S.Hedges, 11" x 14
3/4", "...Birth Of The King of Prussia".

$50 - $60

$250 - $400

14 19th C. Birch Wall Clock with Painted Dial, 15 1/4"
Diam (not running).

$50 - $80

Lot # 11

15 Oil on Canvas signed **** Vallance, 16 3/8 x 12
1/2", "Grinning Boy".

$100 - $150

Lot # 12

16 Royal Worcester Cabinet Plate signed E. Phillips,
9 1/8" Diam (edges restored).

$50 - $100

12 Watercolour signed E. (Edwin) Deakin 186*, 6 7/8"
x 8 7/8", "Basket with Grapes & Apples".

RS Prussia Porcelain Vase with Note, C.1910, 5
5/8"h.

$50 - $70

17 

20 Collection of Royal Crown Derby "Mikado" China,
Platter 15 1/2".

$150 - $200

Fischer Budapest Pottery Vase With reticulated
Rim, 10 1/2".

18 

Lot # 21
21 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 14 3/4" x 18 ", "Figures

& Tower", Ex: Eugene Camandona Est.
$150 - $300

Royal Doulton Bacchanalian Stoneware Motto
Ware Pitcher, 7 1/4"h.

22 Unsigned Dutch School 19th C. Oil on Board, 12
1/4 x 16 1/4", "Canal View of Bridge".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

23 19th C. Violin (unsigned) with Bow (unsigned) in
Case, 23 3/4"L.

$150 - $250

$60 - $70

19 



25 Reproduction Engraving "Venetia" G.B.Probst
After F.B.Werner, 14" x 38".

$60 - $100

24 Mahogany Paw Foot Settee & Armchair with
Dolphin Terminals C1910, 55" & 31 1/2" Wide.

26 Oil on Canvas Signed Suger Zsuzanna, 23 3/4" x
19 1/2", "Still Life With French Vase".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

Lot # 27
27 Continental Marquetry Galleried Occasional Table.

$200 - $300

Lot # 24

$200 - $300

$120 - $180

30 Victorian Mahogany Foot Stool, 14 x 21 x 21".
$100 - $200

28 

31 Brass Fire Fender, 54 3/8"w.
$60 - $80

Brass Bound Burl Walnut Lap Desk With 1886
Inscription, 7 3/8 x 20 x 10 3/8".

Lot # 29

32 Cast Bronze Neo Classical Figural Candlestick,
31"h.

$150 - $250

29 Mid 19th Century Renaissance Revival Library
Table, 28 3/4" x 40 1/2" x 24 1/8".

190 Hand Knotted Persian Rug, Approx. 5'3" x 8'8".

192 Revolving Entree Dish, 13 1/2"w.
$120 - $180

$300 - $500

193 Vintage Czech Glass & Cast Metal "Suits" Table
Lamp, 18 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 190

194 Victorian Oak Oval Writing Table, 29 1/2"h
(condition noted).

$100 - $200

191 

Lot # 195
195 Oil on Canvas After Adolph Eberle, 36 x 48",

"The Fox & The Hunter".
$200 - $400

Mutz WWE Altona 651 Lobed Pottery Bowl, 2 5/8
x 9 1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

18th C. French Engraving "Galleri d' ???? a
Fontaine-Bleau, 8 1/4 x 11 1/ 2".

197 

200 French Rococo Watercolour on Roundel After
Fragonard, 2 1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $200

Chinese Silk Piano Shawl with Long Fringes
Approximately 50" x 50".

201 Georgian Silhouette, 5 7/8 x 5 1/8".
$50 - $70

$100 - $200

202 19th C. Portrait: Jacquetta Hall / Preston Hall /
Midlothian, 6 3/8"h.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

203 Antique Polychrome Heraldic Shield, 7"h.
$60 - $100

198 Three Porcelain Figures: "Oysters Girl" / Striker /
Dog & Baby, 2 3/4" - 4"h.

204 Collection of Silver Plated Hollow Wares, Antique
to Modern.

$80 - $140

$50 - $60

205 Antique Persian Carpet, Extensively Worn,
Approx. 7'10" x 4'6".

$50 - $150

196 

206 Oil on Canvas signed Francois Carbu, 18 x 21",
"Retour de la Peche".

$200 - $300

199 Hallmarked Silver Mustard Pot, JD over
WD/London, 3 1/2"L, 60g.



$50 - $70

Earthenware Figure signed Herman A. Kahler,
Design: Kai Nielsen, C.1920, 5 1/8"h.

177 

180 Collection of Sterling Silver Cutlery Items etc.,
262 Grams.

$160 - $225

Four Various Georgian Silver Spoons (approx.
7"L) & Five Coffee Spoons, 175g.

180A Book: "A Song of the English"/R.
Kipling/Hodder & Stoughtan/London.

$80 - $100

$150 - $200

181 Pair of White Metal & Crystal Cruet Jugs, 8 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

182 Fancy Silver Plated Teapot, 8 1/8"h, NO
EXPORT.

$50 - $60

178 Book: "Alice's Adventures in
Wonderland"/L.Carroll/Rackhamillus/ Double
Day.

183 Book: Holy Bible/George Greison/ Dublin 1790.
$60 - $100

$80 - $120

184 19th C. Silver Plated Tea & Coffee Service, 4" - 8
5/8"h, NO EXPORT.

$200 - $300

176 

185 5 Antique Books of Various Titles, As Found.
$60 - $100

179 Royal Doulton Titanian Ware Dish, Impressed
128/1.1.30, 2 x 4" Diam.

187 Heubach Koppelsdorf 300.3 Porcelain Doll with
Composition Body, Appr. 17 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

186 Petite Banded Mahogany Sideboard, 34 x 48 x
24".

Lot # 188
188 Antique Violin signed Hopf with 2 Bows & Nylon

Case, 23 1/2"L.
$250 - $500

$150 - $300

189 3 Piece Settee Suite.
$100 - $200

Lot # 186

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Tabriz Carpet Approximately 6'4" x 10'2".

$400 - $600

33 Pair of Transitional Hardwood Armchairs - C.1900,
45"h.

35 Arts & Crafts Oak Rocking Chair, 35 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

$150 - $300

36 Hand Knotted Persian Runner, Approximately
12'6" x 2'8".

38 Collection of Royal Worcester Evesham Oven to
Table Wares, Teacups & Saucers.

$60 - $100

$250 - $350

39 Mid 19th C. Gaubert a Cramaux Comtoise
Movement Clock, 18"h (as found).

$100 - $150

Lot # 36

40 18th C. Engraving: "Millar's New Complete
System", A. Hogg/London/C. 1783.

$60 - $100

37 

41 Toothpick Holder (damaged) / Bone Chair /
Tunbridge Ware Box, 4 1/2", NO EXPORT.

$60 - $100

Ceramic Bullseye Mirror with Floral Sprigs, 15"
Diameter (as found).

$50 - $100



Two Portrait Miniatures in Boulle Frames signed
Rose & Beaux, 4 3/4", NO EXPORT.

44 2 Antique Books: "Complete Works of Lewis
Carroll" & "Salome" 1927.

$60 - $90

$200 - $300

Lot # 45
45 Wurlitzer Model 616 Jukebox, Serial #A37591A,

C. 1937 (condition noted).
$200 - $400

Lot # 42

46 Pair of Oil on Canvas signed A. (Andre Raymond)
Besse, 10 x 8 1/4" , "Trees & Buildings".

$80 - $100

43 

47 1920's Portrait Pier Mirror, 29 1/2" h.
$60 - $100

Onyx & Brass Table Clock, Early 20th C., 7 5/8"h.

48 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 3'4" x
6'5".

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

42 
$60 - $100

Bronze Dish signed (Fritz) Nuss'47, 8" Diameter,
"Apollo & Daphne".

50 

Lot # 53
53 Oil on Canvas signed E. Enblom, 33 x 40",

"Bachalpse Grindwald, Switzerland.
$400 - $600

Collection of European Porcelain Figurines, 2 7/8 -
6 1/8"h.

54 Set of Royal Doulton Rondelay Dinner China.
$100 - $200

$80 - $100

55 Sorrentine Marquetry Musical Side Table, 16
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

56 G.P. Deruta "Surprise" Italian Ceramic Pitcher,
Design: Silvia Pim- pinelli, 9" High.

$80 - $100

51 3 Tortoiseshell Miniature Musical Instruments, 5
1/4" - 6"h, NO EXPORT

57 Louis XV-Style Side Table with Beaded Molding,
26 3/4"h.

$80 - $120

$150 - $250

58 Group of Theodore Haviland Limoges China
Wares.

$60 - $100

49 

59 Two Molded Ceramic Wall Plates, One Marked
Austria, 12 3/8" Diameter (both chipped).

$60 - $100

52 19th C. French Snuff Box, 7 1/8"L, Shoe-Shaped.

Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO EXPORT, 6
3/4"w.

$60 - $100

161 

164 19th C. Brass Inkwell with Portrait Feature, 4
1/8"h (hinge noted).

$50 - $70

Hallmarked Silver Paginator, 9 5/8"L , NO
EXPORT.

Lot # 162

166 Set of Wedgwood Queensware China.
$100 - $200

162 

167 Antique Map: "Cumbria", Saxton/Kip 1637, 11
3/4" x 15 3/4".

$100 - $150

19th C. "Dante" Wax Seal Handle, 4 1/2"h, on
stand, NO EXPORT.

168 Early 19th C. Oak Drop Side Table, 28 1/4"h.
$100 - $150

$150 - $300

169 Mid 19th C. Damesin a Aix-Les-Bains Comtoise
Movement Clock, 16"h (as found).

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

163 

$150 - $200

171 Brass Carriage Clock Inset with Medallion,
French Movement, 4 3/4"h.

$100 - $150

170 

172 19th C. Dome Top Inlaid Tea Caddy, 4 3/8"h.
$50 - $60

Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner
Approximately 2'4" x 7'.

Lot # 170A

Lot # 173
173 Lot of Chintz Wares: Royal Winton Florence &

Stratford, 5 items incl. Wall Pocket with COA
$200 - $300

170A 

174 Old Sheffield Plate Wax Jack, 6 3/8" h.
$60 - $100

Hand Knotted Persian Rug, Approx. 3'7" x 9'5".

175 Bronze Sculpture signed G. (Gordon) Douglas
Sage, 2 1/4" x 7 1/2", "After Dinner Nap" #5/25.

$80 - $120

$150 - $300



$60 - $80

148 19th C. Oil on Canvas, 18 x 22 1/4", "Roses".
$60 - $100

146 

Lot # 149
149 Oil on Canvas Monogrammed M.R.1930, 18" x

24", "Chillon Castle, Lake Geneva".
$300 - $500

Spode 1981 Royal Wedding Commemorative
Covered Cup with Box, 12 3/8"h.

Lot # 147

150 Satirical Engraving by Williams & Walker, 13 x 9
1/4", "Jack & Poll at Portsmouth".

$150 - $200

147 

151 Drawing signed I. (Ian) MacKinnon Pearson, 8
1/4" x 13 7/8", "Passing Ship".

$60 - $100

"The American Masterpiece Coll. By Hickory
Mahogany Blockfront Chest.

$150 - $300

152 

155 Eastlake Walnut Parlour Table, Top Noted, 27
1/2"h.

$50 - $80

Collection of English Tea Cups & Saucers.

153 

Lot # 156
156 Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner

Approximately 2'3" x 9'8".
$150 - $300

Three Edward Cherry Engravings Approximately
7" x 5".

157 Antique New Zealand Mother of Pearl Inlaid
Round Chess Board, 10 1/4" Diameter.

$100 - $200

$50 - $70

158 Oak Cased Fish & Partial Fruit Set, 14 & 12
1/2"w.

$50 - $80

$60 - $100

159 Collection of Antique Sundries: Spectacles
Cases/Note Pads/Needle Case, 2 1/2" - 7"L.

$80 - $120

154 Antique Maple Syrup Bucket, 1800's Cast Steel
Chopper & Georgian Barrels.

160 Ladies Pocket Watch in Silver Colour Metal
Case, 1 1/2" Diameter, 34g.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100
63 Two Cased Fish Serving Set (missing 1 knife) with

Plated Chamberstick.
$50 - $60

Austin Productions Inc. Sculpture signed Sever,
23 1/2"h, "Impressionist Girl".

61 

64 Collection of Antique China & Glass: Wedgwood
Caneware/Mary Gregory/ Roundels, 3-10"h.

$80 - $120

Reeded Cherry Finished Display Column - 20th
Century, 36 1/8"h.

65 Three Mid 19th C. Lithographs from Crystal
Palace Exhibition, 13 1/2 x 9 1/2" (chips noted).

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

66 Serigraph signed Elizabeth Scott, 22 x 18", "The
Journey" #20/150.

$80 - $120

$60 - $70

67 Hand Knotted Wool Ardabil Runner Approximately
3'3" x 5'.

$100 - $150

62 8 Black/Deep Ruby Goblets, 4 3/8"h.

68A Two Silver Plated Trays, 26" & 27 1/8"W.
$100 - $150

$60 - $100

Lot # 69
69 19th C. Ontario Pine Jelly Cupboard, 43"h.

$300 - $400

60 

$500 - $800

70 

73 Print by Jennifer McIntyre, 9 1/2" x 8", "Papaver",
#1/1.

$60 - $100

Oil on Board signed Lynda Shalagan' 80, 15 3/8 x
11 1/2", "Marina Kelowna".

71 

74 Collection of Vintage & Victorian Clothing; Deco,
Bead work, etc.

$100 - $150

Unsigned Pastel on Paper, 19 1/4 x 25 1/4",
"Cellist & Conductor".

75 Serigraph signed B. (Barry) Herem, 16 x 38 1/4",
"Devil Fish" #134/195, 1981.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

76 Watercolour signed C.A.Graves 1880, 7 x 10",
"Turreted Castle" (toning noted).

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

77 "The Charm of the Etchers Art", The Studio,
Number One, London, 12 1/4 x 7 1/2".

$50 - $100

Lot # 72

78 Oil on Canvas signed R. (Richard) Lipps, 30 x 22",
"Sunlit Atrium with Gossipers".

$150 - $300

72 Hand Knotted Bokhara Carpet Approximately 7'7"
x 12'6".



82 Royal Copenhagen Aluminia Serving Bowl &
Twelve Bowls.

$100 - $200

Late 19th C. Walnut Dresser with Plate Glass
Mirror, 70"h.

80 

83 Collection of Sterling Silver Handled Carving Sets
& Fish Servers, 8 1/2 - 14 1/4"L.

$100 - $200

Oil on Canvas Monogrammed AWA, 20" x 15",

84 Collection of Nautical/Marine Subject Plates:
Doulton/B&G/Gray's/ Copenhagen, Appr.10"
Diam.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

85 Early Victorian Mahogany Side Chair with
Chinoiserie Seat.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 86
86 19th C. Canadiana Pine Slope Top Bureau, 42"w.

$250 - $400

81 19th C. Brass Wall Clock With Key, 17 1/2"
Diameter.

87 Van Briggle Pottery Oval Bowl, 15 1/2".
$80 - $140

$120 - $180

88 Marble Top Eastlake Parlour Table, 29"h.
$100 - $150

79 

$80 - $140

91 Vincent Brooks Day & Son "Cycling in Hyde Park"
Lithograph June 11/1896, 15 x 20 1/2".

$80 - $100

89 

92 Collection of Silver Plated Wares Including
Scottish Entree Dishes.

$80 - $120

Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 17 3/4 x 40" "Floral
Assemblage".

90 

93 Antique Hand-Made Lace Banquet Tablecloth.
$100 - $200

Eastlake Walnut Double (54") Bedstead.

Lot # 94
94 Hand Knotted Persian Rug, Approx. 4'7" x 6'9'.

$200 - $400

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

136 Oil on Canvas signed Ernesto Verardi , 20 x 23
3/8", "Vecchia Betulla".

$100 - $150

134 

137 Needlepoint Panel by Francis Jeffries d.1899, 26
1/2" x 20 1/4".

$60 - $100

Collection of Spode Plates: Great Explorers &
Age of Romance with boxes (6 pieces).

Lot # 135

138 Aquatint signed Joseph Kirkpatrick Plate 7 3/4 x
11 3/4", "Eventide Sussex Downs".

$60 - $100

135 

139 Mixed Media signed E.M. Chadwick, 10 1/8" x 7
1/2", "Cedar Waxwing in Arbutus".

$100 - $150

Provencal-Style Oak Sideboard, 73"w.
$150 - $300

$50 - $100

142 Pair of Chinoiserie Throw Cushions, Approx. 18 x
18 x 7".

$60 - $100

140 

143 Pair of Small & Boyes Provencal- Style Walnut
Armchairs (43"h) with Similar Italian Footstool.

$200 - $300

Unsigned Oil on Board, 5 x 6 5/8", "Christchurch
Priory Circa 1890".

Lot # 141

144 Colour Print signed H (Herbert) Siebner'95, 4
3/4" x 7 1/8", "Stettin" #14/75.

$100 - $200

141 

145 Inlaid Mahogany Console Table, 30" h.
$80 - $120

Hand Knotted Tabriz Carpet Approximately 6'9" x
10'2" (fading noted).

$200 - $400



Lot # 123

124 Oil on Paper signed Raymond Chow, 21" x 12
1/2", "Female Portrait".

$80 - $120

123 Oil on Board English School 19th C., 7 3/4 x 6",
"Young Horseman with Cattle".

Lot # 125
125 Seven Satirical Engravings by J.S. Gillray,

Largest 10 1/2 x 26", Various Subjects.
$150 - $300

$200 - $300

Eastlake Walnut Cradle (49"L), As Found -
Lacking Hardware.

$60 - $100

$750 - $1,250

129 Hand Knotted Persian Runner, Approx. 4' x 10'5"
(restored spots noted).

$150 - $250

Lot # 126

130 Six Satirical Engravings by Rowlandson / Gillray /
Elcomb, Largest 10 7/8 x 14".

$150 - $250

127 

131 Acrylic Signed Eric Renk '88, 17 3/8" x 13 3/8",
"Temmirick in Tamarack".

$100 - $200

Sessions Oak Wall Clock, 38 3/4"h.

Lot # 132
132 Pair of Oil on Canvas After F.E. Meyerheim, 10 x

8 5/8", "Mothers Joy".
$200 - $300

$80 - $100

133 Acrylic on Board signed (Hendrik) Bres'79, 10 x
12", "Between Stettler & Drumheller".

$100 - $150

126 Hand Touched Lithograph signed S. Lawson
Booth, 14" x 26", "Jerusalem"

128 

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Collection of Royal Doulton "Imperial"

Plates/Bowls/Bone Dishes.
$150 - $300

95 Hand Knotted Persian Rug, Approx. 4' x 7'2".

97 Georgian Mahogany Pedestal Table, 51 1/4"
Diameter.

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

99 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Approx. 11'2" x 8'3"
(wear patterns noted).

$200 - $400

$50 - $60

100 19th C. German Utica Salt Glaze Jug, 6 1/8"h
(rim crack noted).

$50 - $60

98 

Lot # 101
101 Napoleonic Portrait Miniature signed Lucas in

Guilt Metal Frame, 8 1/2"h.
$180 - $300

Vander Ley Brothers Michigan \ Mahogany Trestle
Footstool, 15 3/8"h

Lot # 99



103 Collection of Sterling Dressing Items: Mirror /
Shoe Horn / Sundries , TW 495g.

$200 - $300

$80 - $100

104 Wedgwood Sage Jasper Ware, Five Pieces, 2
3/8 - 5 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

102 

Lot # 105
105 Pair of Lithographs Painted by H (Henry Thomas)

Alken, Sight 17 x 30" , "Horse Racing".
$150 - $300

19th C. Finely Engraved "Taly-O" Walking Stick,
35 3/4"L.

Lot # 103
Lot # 107

107 17th C. English Oak Coffer, 35 1/2"w
$300 - $500

$70 - $120

Lot # 108
108 Late 19th C. Mahogany Canterbury, 21 3/4"h.

$200 - $300

106 Acrylic on Canvas signed Moira (Carlson), 32 x
22", "Regatta".

Mahogany Queen Anne Style Drop Leaf Table
with Carved Edge, 36" x 30" high.

$100 - $150

109 

112 Watercolour signed R. (possibly Robert)
McLaughlin, 16 1/4 x 11", "Crane".

$100 - $200

Lomonosov Porcelain Tea Set with Compote &
Six Mintons Side Plates, 6 1/8" Diameter.

Lot # 110

113 Terra Cotta Vase with White Glazed Interior,
10"h.

$50 - $60

110 

114 Collection of Bretby Pottery Wares, 5 - 9 1/2"h.
$80 - $120

Book: "Harvard Classics The Five Foot
Shelf"/Collier & Sons/NY/1909.

115 Oil on Canvas signed Ernesto Verardi , 23 1/4 x
19 5/8", "Verspero".

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

116 Intaglio Print signed D. Forsythe, 16 1/2 x 23
3/4", "Chester's Basin" #12/100.

$50 - $80

$60 - $100

111 

$80 - $120

119 Vintage Italian Brass & Copper Alcohol Meter
with Original Box (as found).

$100 - $200

117 

120 Collection of Antique Pewter Wares, 1-11"h.
$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed Lyon, 16" x 20" , "Mexican
Scene".

Lot # 118

121 Watercolour signed (William) Rupert Richardson
90-91, 21 1/2 x 29", "Australian Landscape".

$50 - $150

118 

122 Pair of Coloured engravings After J. Ward, 18" x
22", "Gypsy & Wolf".

$80 - $120

Andrew Ross London No. 154 Compound
Microscope (Approx. 17"h) with Case.

$1,000 - $1,250


